
Dakota State (S.D.) (3-15, 1-5 NSAA) -vs- Waldorf (Iowa) (12-12, 2-0 NSAA)
03/30/2019 at Forest City, Iowa (Forest City Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Froom, Kyle (1)
Loss: DeHarty, Micah (1)
Save: Ray, Nicholas (1)
HBP: DeHarty, Micah, Dayton, Andrew, Froom, Kyle, Ray, Nicholas
PB: DeHarty, Micah, Butrimas, Adrian, Sanchez, Christian, Dayton, Andrew, Odlum, Justin, Peterson, Ryan, Gannon, Alec, Luesebrink, Max,
Drummond, Samuel, Munoz, Garrett, Erickson, Codey, Dittrich, Mark, Nunez, Christopher, Ray, Nicholas, Gillen, Garrett, Shipman, Colton
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dan Adkins First: Mike Bohlken 
Start: 4:30 p.m.   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 23   Weather: Sunny, winds 25 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dakota State (S.D.) 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4 8 5
Waldorf (Iowa) 4 0 0 1 13 2 0 20 18 1

Dakota State (S.D.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Plunkett, Jerrett cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Burke, Chris 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Boyd, Jalen 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Gannon, Alec 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Drummond, Samuel rf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Alvarez, Marcos ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Butrimas, Adrian dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Odlum, Justin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landman, Tanner 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Moran, Johnny c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hoeke, Keaton lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sanchez, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeHarty, Micah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luesebrink, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peterson, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dayton, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 8 4 2 4 0

2B: Boyd, Jalen (1); Landman, Tanner (1); Drummond, Samuel (1)
SF: Plunkett, Jerrett (1)
HBP: Butrimas, Adrian (1); Hoeke, Keaton (2); Moran, Johnny (2)
E: Alvarez, Marcos (2); Burke, Chris (2); Hoeke, Keaton (1)
CI: DeHarty, Micah (); Butrimas, Adrian (); Sanchez, Christian ();
Dayton, Andrew (); Odlum, Justin (); Peterson, Ryan (); Gannon,
Alec (); Luesebrink, Max (); Drummond, Samuel ()
DP: 3

Waldorf (Iowa) 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ponder, Joey 2b 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
    Nunez, Christopher 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gonzalez, Alejandro ss 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
    Dittrich, Mark 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Tapia, Kevin ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palmer, Matt lf 3 3 1 2 1 0 0
    Munoz, Garrett 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
Stenlund, Brett c 4 0 3 3 0 0 0
    Leppert, Keiton c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Gillen, Garrett dh 4 2 2 4 0 0 0
    Erickson, Codey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rogers, Dusty rf 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Garcia, Matthew cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Fazzio, Cal 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Muhleck, Jack 3b 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Shipman, Colton 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Froom, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ray, Nicholas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 20 18 18 2 3 0

2B: Munoz, Garrett (1); Garcia, Matthew (1); Stenlund, Brett (1)
3B: Fazzio, Cal (1); Gillen, Garrett (1)
SF: Muhleck, Jack (1); Leppert, Keiton (1)
SB: Ponder, Joey (1); Garcia, Matthew (1)
CS: Fazzio, Cal (1)
HBP: Erickson, Codey (1); Muhleck, Jack (1)
E: Rogers, Dusty (1)
CI: Munoz, Garrett (); Erickson, Codey (); Dittrich, Mark (); Nunez,
Christopher (); Ray, Nicholas (); Gillen, Garrett (); Shipman, Colton
()

Dakota State (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeHarty, Micah (L, 1) 4.0 6 8 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 17 20 0 0 –
Luesebrink, Max 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 –
Peterson, Ryan 0.1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 –
Dayton, Andrew 1.1 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 0 0 –
Totals 18 20 11 2 3 2 0 2 0 36 40 0 0

Waldorf (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Froom, Kyle (W, 1) 4.1 7 4 3 2 2 1 0 3 0 20 22 0 0 –
Ray, Nicholas (S, 1) 2.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 7 8 0 0 –
Totals 8 4 3 2 4 1 0 5 0 27 30 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


